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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3172 

ANSWERED ON 04th AUGUST, 2022 

  

SAFETY MEASURES ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 

  

3172. SHRI RAMESH BIDHURI: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  
  

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has proposed to introduce Intelligent 

Transport System (ITS) for providing safety on National Highways 

(NHs) and if so, the details thereof; and 

(b) the other facilities/arrangements proposed to be provided for the 

safety on NHs in the country? 

  

ANSWER 

  

 THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)      

  

(a) and (b) (i) GSR notification 575(E) dated 11th August, 2021 

provides for Electronic Monitoring and Enforcement of Road Safety 

which mandates that State Government shall ensure that appropriate 

electronic enforcement devices are placed at high risk and high-

density corridors on National Highways. 

  

(ii) Provision of Advanced Traffic Management System (ATMS) is 

envisaged in high traffic density corridors which has provisions for 

close circuit Television (CCTV)/Pan, tilt and zoom (PTZ) cameras, 

Variable message signs, Vehicle Actuated Speed Display System, 

Automatic Traffic Counter cum Classifier, and Video Incident 

Detection System. 

  

***** 


